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ARRO CONSULTING, INC.

FEE SCHEDULE - UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE SERVICES

Calendar Year 2016

RESIDENTIAL

Note: Enitial payment due prior to review/inspection; fees for additional

review/inspection charges shall be paid prior to release of permit(s).
PLAN REVIEW FEES

New Homes & Additicns (Up to 3,000 S.F. of Livable floor space)

New Homes & Additions {(Over 3,000 S.F. of Livable floor space)}

Alterations, Renovations, Modifications to Existing Residences &
Accessory Structures (with foundations and/or utilities)

Decks, Sheds, & Similar Accessory Structures (no foundation, no utilities)

INSPECTION FEES
Note: Failuee to provide payment in advance or at1ime of inspection shall
result in a no-inspection event subject to a retumn trip fee of $25.00.
New Homes & Additions (Up 10 3,000 S.F. of Livable floor space}
Includes 10 inspections in the fallowing 6 groups {cone trip per group):
1. focting

2. foundation, under slab plumbing

3. framing including fire caulk, elactrical service, electrical
rough-in, HYAC rough-in, plumbing rough-in

4.  insulation

5. wallboard

6. final

New Homes & Additions (Over 3,000 S.F. of Livable floor spacs)
Includes 10 inspections in the following 6 groups (one trip per group):
1. footing
2. foundation, under slab plumbing
3. framing including fire caulk, electrical setvice, electrical
rough-in, HV AC rough-in, plumbing rough-in
4. insulation
5. wallboard
6. final

New Homes - Additional [nspections

Alterations, Renovations, Modifications to Existing Residences &
Accessary Structures {with foundations and/or utilities)

Electrical Service upgrades and repairs
Decks, Sheds, & Similar Accessory Structures (no foundation, no utilities)

COMMERCIALANDUSTRIALANSTITUTIONAL
Note: Initial payment due prior to review/inspection; fees for additional
review/inspeciion charges shall be paid prior to release of permit(s).

PLAN REVIEW FEES

INSPECTION FEES
Note: Failure to provide payment in advance or at time of inspection shall
result in & no-inspection event subject to a return trip fee of $23.00.

ADMINISTRATION
Appearance at Enforcement or Appeal Hearings

Clerical

$160.00 per dwelling unit plus
$80.00 per hour for review tirne over 2 hours

$160.00 per dwelling unit plus
$80.00 per 1,000 S.F. or portion thersol
over 3,000 §.F.

$80.00 per 1,000 S.F. of construction area
(Minimum fee of'$80.00}

$80.00 ger structure

$600.00 per dwelling unit
$80.00 per additional trip

$80.00 per reinspection

$100.00 per 1,000 8.F. or portion thereol over
3,000 S5.F. in additien to $600.00 per dwelling unit

$80.00 per additional trip
580.00 per reinspection

$80.00 per inspection

$80.00 per inspection
(Maximum fee o $600.00)

$80.00 per inspection

$80.00 per inspection

$220.00 per plan plus
$110.00 per haur for review time over 2 houtrs,
pius administration charges and expenses
(sec Scctions T & V)

$110.00 per hour,
plus administeation charges «nd ¢xpensss
{sce Sections 11 & TV}

511¢.0¢ per inspection
$32.00 per inspection
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V. EXPENSES

Copying $0.23 per capy
Orawing Reproduction .
Bond Monochrome Plotting (24 x 36 and 30 x 42) $0.93 per sheet
Bond Color Plotting (24 x 36 and 30 x 42) $1.20 per shezt
Long Distance Telephone Net Cast
Facsimile - $0.46 per page {domestic)
Postage and Handling Cost (minimum charge of $1.00)
Milezge (Federal Allowable Vehicle Relmbursement Rate)

V.. FEE SCHEDULE EXCLUDES STATE AND MUNIC(PAL ADMINISTRATIVE FEES, WHICH ARE
RESPONSIBILITY OF APPLICANT.

VI. EXCEPTIONS TO OR DEVIATION FROM ANY OF THE FOREGOING TERMS SHALL BE VALID ONLY AS
SPECIFICALLY AND MUTUALLY AGREED UPON.

VII. CHARGES ARE SUBJECT TO REVISION,

All services performed by ARRO are performed in accordance with and subject to the attached Standard Terms and
Conditions. ARRO expressly rejects any other terms and conditions which may be presented to it.
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Commonwealth Code Inspection Service, Inc.
: e 40W. 11% Ave., Suite F
York, Pa. 17404

717-846-2004 Phone
717-846-2204 Fax
. January L, 2016

Residential Inspection Prices

. Residential inspection prices are for dwellings 0 to 2500 square faet, Dwellings over 2500 équare feet will
be-charged an additional ten dollars per 100 square feet, which will be added to the total basic inspection fee. Fees
are for a maximum of one ingpection per category; additional inspections shall be billed at the minimum Iafe.

Footmgs $50.00
Foindations. ... a ooy neresconse - $50.00

Framing rough........... - §50.00
Plombing rough.....coenmiane: Horaan $50.00
Mechanical 100N ..o eevrcreivinrerisninn - $30.00 T
Electrical rough/service.. i, $50,00
" Energyroagh e, s $50.00
Sprinkler rough......c...oocovviiiiiins - $50.00
Drywallos s e e, - $50.00 P
Final ‘ $50.00  Including sprinkler if applicable

'$500.00 Ingpection Fees with Sprinkler
N $450.00 Inspection Fees without Sprinkler
Application / processing Fee: $15 ‘

Additional inspection fees may be assessed at not leis than $50.00 per visit as required due to the
complexity, mumber of visits, or execution of the work being done. Small-scale projects will ba priced depending on
the complexily of the profect, the length of the project, and he number of inspections required. Some exanplas are;

r

- Mabile homes (or $30 per teip)...vu.ve.vee.... $300. : *Not Over 200Amp ................. $60
HUD Foundations.......c.........  $100 ©oOver 200 Amp - 400 Amp ... §75
Deckes ( 2 trips; aver 30™)...... e $100, . Over 400 Amp Commercial Fee Applies
Sheds (Over 1000 Sq. Bt (1 trip only).....  $50. Tnvestgations ..vvee et eves $33
Pences (0Ver 6").oovrvvuevneiierioneos 330, Return THES ..oovvvinivasiciiienisne e $50
Dayocares (up 10 X Kde).oovcenree e 875 Duplicate Certificate Issuance............... $25
Dayeares (over six kids up to 24).......... 5100 Sewer Laterals......(per inspection)..... ... 330
Foster HOmES ...oevvvnvrnirinn i $63 ‘ Sewage Pl $50
Swimming Pools Grease TrAPS. voeveveer s visiresiins $30
Abave Groond .....ooooviiiiinee $100
InGrownd .._.........cccoevirieen. 3150

Electrical Service

Residential Plan revicws

Residential R-3 & R4 plan review fees are calculated as follows:
General restdential (R-3 & R-4) hobsing and additions - 350,
* Small aleerations { residential decks, fences over 6, porches, sheds, small additions etc...)-$25.
Sprinkler — NFPA 13R $0 (included in regular plan review)
Sprinkler — [RC $25




Commonwealth Code Inspectmn Service, Inc. -

40 West 11" Avenue
York, Pa. 17404

717-B46-2004 Phone
717-846-2294 Fax -
Tanuary 1, 2016

CONSOLIDATED COMMERCIAL FEE SCHEDULE

ICommercml Inspectmn Fees|

The fee schedule for inspections is based upon the latest building valuation data report of square
foot construction costs published by the ICC valuation service, with a regional modifier applied. Actual cost
submitted to, and accepted by, the Mumc:pahty may alsa be used,

Large projects that require long term multiple ; mspectlons (propgressive mSpcctmns) are calculated
as follows:

Projects with a total construction cost of $0.00 to $4599,999.99+
Total construction cost X .002 = insurance cost

o+ Estimaled length of project in weeks X $50. = labor & (ravel eost
= _Toul - . i
o no-less than $30. Per trip based on scope and complexity of the project.

Projects with a tatal construction cost of $500,000,00 to $2,000,000.00=

Total construction cost X 002 = insurance cost
+ Esfimated length of project in weeks X $30 = Iabor & trave[ COsL
= . Total

Projects with a total eonstruction cost of > $2,000,000.00 to $6,000,000,00%

$4000.00 + [{Total construciion cost - $2,000,000) X .0005] = insurance cosl
+ Estimated length of project in weeks X $43. = labor & travel cost ‘
= Total

Projects with a total construction cost af >$6 000 000,00 to $10,000,000. 00*

$§7600.00. +[(Toml construction cost - 36,000 00()) X .0008] = insurance cost
* Bstimated length of project in weeks X $40. = labor & travel cost
= Total

. Projects with a total construction cost of > $10,000,000.00 to $30,000,000.00+

$10800.00 +{(Total construction cost.~ §10,000,000) X .00075] = insurance cost
Estimared length of project in weeks X $540; = labor & travel cost
= Total

. Projects with a tota) constenetion cost of >$30,000,000.00.to $50,000,000.00°

$25800.00 +((Tortal constructicn cost - $30,000,000) X .0007] = insurance cast
+ Estimated length of project in weeks X 840, = labor & travel cosl
= Total




Projecﬁ with a total construction cost of >$50,000,000.00 to $200,000,000.00+

$39800.00 +[(Total construction cost - $50,000,000) X .00065) = insurance cost
+ Estimated Jepgth of project in weeks X $40. = lahor & travel cost-

= Total
Projects with a total construction cost of >$100,000,000,00 to $200,000,000.00*
§72300.00 +[(Total construction cost - $100,000,000) X .0006)] = insurance cost

+ Estimaled length of project in weeks X $40. = 1ahor & travel coat
Toral -

n

Projects with a total construction cost of >$200,000 000.00 to 3350, 000 000.00*

$132000 00 +{{Toral construction cost - $200 000,000) X ,00055] = insurance ¢ost

+ qulmgced length of project in weeks X $40, = jabor & travel cost
= - Total

Projects with g total construction cost of >$350,000,000.00 to $500,000,000.00*
$214500.00 +[(Tetal consuuction cost - $350 006,000) X .OQOSJ = insurance cost
Estimated langth of project in weeks X $40, = labor & travel cost

= Total

The inspecticn fees for Mechanical, Plumbing, Elactrlcaf Energy, ACCBSSIbIhty and Fire Protection-
are camputed at 25 percent of the Bullding Inspectlan fee for each discipline.

Inspection Fee Example:
Type of Construction: 2C - Height: 1 story, 12 feet
Use Group: B ’ Area/Floor: 10,000 sq. fr.
Solution ‘
1] Gross square footage: 1 story X 10,000 square feet 10,000 sq. ft.
2| Compute estimated construction vaius .
Typa of construction factor 1.02)
Gross area modifier 67
Estimated construction value (30000 X 1.02 X 67 $683,400,00
3|Compuite plan review fee . : '
Building: $683,400, X002 ‘ $1,366.80
Mechanical, Plumbing, Electrical: (.25 X $1366.80) X 3 $1,025,10
4|Total inspecticn fees : 3 $2,391.90
5|Commonwealth Disccunt fee: X BO (if applicable*) $1,914

* Pricing schedules assume that the project will not cause an ingrease in our insurance costs.
wk Discounss may be given for warehousss, building shells or repetitive work at the discretion of the plan
review and msPcctxon departments
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|Commercial Plan Reviews

We wiil perform commercial plan reviews. Our Commercial Plan review fees are calculated
according to the ICC Valuation Service or actual cost of construction as follows:

Estimated Construction Value $ 0. to § 1,250,000, = Canstruction value X .0015
($150 Minimum)

Estimated Construction Value $ 1,250, 000 to § 5,000,000, = $1,875. + (. 0005 X construction
value over $1,250, 000 y

Estimated Construction Value over $5,000,000, = $3 750, + {.0004 X construction
value over $5 000,000 ) -

Plan review for mechanical, plumbing, eleétrlcal, energy, accessibillty and fire prot}action is
computed at 25% of the building plan review fee for each discipline, ($150 minimum)

Special pricing may be given to buildings such as warehouses due to their relative simplicity
or structures with repetitive featnres such as high rise buildings .

Plan Revlew Fee Example:
Type of Canstruction: 2C
" Use Group: B
Height: 3 stories, 35 feet
Area/Floor: 10,000 $q. fr,

Solution . : e
' 1|Grogs square footage: 3 stories X. 10,000 square feet 30,000 sq. ft.

2|CGompute, estimated construction value ‘ ‘
Aaigional Madifiar ‘ 1.02]
Square fool cost of construction - 67
Estimated construction value (30000 X1.02 X 87% $2,050,200.00

3|Compute plan raview fee i
Bullding: 1,875 + (2,050,200 - $1,250,000) X (.0005) $2,275.00
Mechanical, Plumbing, Electrical: ( 25 X§2,275) X 3 . $1,706.25 J

4[Tetal ICC Based plan review fee ' $3,881.25

*  {(Gross area madifier of 67 a8 example, actually based on the average building eost per square foot in the geographic arca.)

®  This formula does notreflect changes thaé ICC may have made to (heir fep achedalo. We will use ather plan veview -
servlces that meet oux crlterla for conslstent qualley and charpe fthe sanie or tess than ICC reviews.

Plan reviews covering the requirements of mechanical and plurbing codes are available, each for
& fee'of 25% of the applicable building code review fee. Plan reviews for the requirements of the electrical
code hall be provided at a fee of 35% of the applicable building code review fee, excluding reviews for any
use incladed in the I ((nstitational) tse group classification. Reviews done for the excluded use
classification shall be based upon the degree of complexity ‘

A preliminary plan review is availzble for a fee of 50% of the full plan review fee cost,
Preliminary plan review addresses such code requirements as: use and oecupancy classification, wype of
construction, height and area caloulations, means of egress, and five restrictive constraction requirements.

The preliminary plan review fze shall be credited wwards the cost of a complete building code
plan review conducted by Commonwealth Code Inspection Service, Inc,

CHECKS FOR PLAN REVIEW FEES SHALL BE MADE PAYABLE TO; Commonwealth Cods

Inspection Service, Tac. (CCIS)




